## (Abstract)

Recognition of B.A. Geography (Honours Regular) Degree of Delhi University as equivalent to the B.Sc Geography Degree of Kannur University - Approved-Orders issued.

## ACADEMIC D SECTION

ACAD D/D1/19912/2023

Dated: 24.01.2024

Read:-1. Application received for the recognition of B.A. Geography (Honours Regular) Degree of Delhi University as equivalent to the B.Sc Geography Degree of Kannur University.

2. Letter No. ACAD D/D1/19912/2023 Dated : 20.10.2023.

3. Letter No. KU-GEO/ACADEMIC/2021 Dated : 07.12.2023 received from HoD, Department of Geography, Kannur University.

4. Orders of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor in the file of even no. dated : 13.01.2024.

## ORDER

1. As per the paper read 1<sup>st</sup> above, an application was received for the recognition of B.A. Geography (Honours -Regular) Degree of Delhi University as equivalent to the B.Sc Geography Degree of Kannur University.

2. As per the paper read 2<sup>nd</sup> above, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, has entrusted the Department Council, Department of Geography, Kannur University to study and make recommendation on the matter.

3. The Department Council, Department of Geography, Kannur University considered the matter and offered their remarks as per paper read 3rd above so as to equate B.A. Geography (Honours Regular) Degree of Delhi University with the B.Sc Geography Degree of Kannur University.

4. After considering the matter in detail, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, in exercising the powers of the Academic Council as per section 11 (1), Chapter III of Kannur University Act 1996, has ordered to equate B.A. Geography (Honours Regular) Degree of Delhi University as equivalent to B.Sc Geography Degree of Kannur University and to report the same to the Academic Council.

5. Orders are therefore issued recognizing the B.A. Geography (Honours Regular) Degree of Delhi University as equivalent to B.Sc Geography Degree of Kannur University for the purpose of higher studies and employment.

> Sd/-Narayanadas K DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACAD) For REGISTRAR

To: 1.The Registrar, Delhi University. (with C/L) 2.The applicant concerned.

3.HoD, Dept of Geography, Kannur University

Copy To: The Registrars of all Universities in Kerala (with C/L)

The Chairman, Kerala P.S.C. (with C/L)

The Director of Collegiate Education, Govt. of Kerala. (with C/L)

The Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department. (with C/L)

P.S. to V.C., P.A. to P.V.C.

D.R. (Academic), A.R.I & II (Academic).

Academic 'C' Section/SWC

Director IT Centre (for publishing on the official website of the University.) SF/DF/FC.

Forwarded / By Order SECTION'OFFICER